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2.1 EktpsERHR

NO. Gene Entry name Accession | L Location | Extron
names
1 TPS1 ACSS MAIZE Q84ZW8 590 Chr2 10
2 TPS2 Q29VN2_MAIZE Q29VN2 581 Chr5 7
3 TPS3 Q29VN1_ MAIZE Q29VN1 574 Chr5 7
4 TPS4 Q6JD71 _MAIZE Q6JD71 460 Chri10 6
) TPS4 Q6JD73_MAIZE Q6JD73 554 Chri10 7
6 TPS5 Q6JD69 _MAIZE Q6JD69 554 Chri10 7
4 TPS5 Q6JD72_MAIZE Q6JD72 554 Chri10 7
8 TPS5 Q6JD70_MAIZE Q6JD70 554 Chri10 7
9 TPS5 D2KLI5 _MAIZE D2KLI5 863 Chrl 3
10 TPS6 Q5GJ60_MAIZE Q5GJ60 548 Chri10 7




2.1 EktpsERHR

NO. Gene Entry name | Accession | L | Location | Extron
names
11 TPS7 Q5GJ59 MAIZE Q5GJ59 548 Chrl 7
12 TPS8 Q29VN3_MAIZE Q29VN3 539 Chrl 7
13 TPS9 Q5GJ58 MAIZE Q5GJ58 528 Chrl0 4
14 TPS10 FARS MAIZE Q2NM15 533 Chrl0 7
15 TPS11 Q1lEG72_MAIZE QlEG72 548 Chrl0 7
16 tps23 B2C4D0_MAIZE B2C4D0 547 Chrl0 7
17 tps23 B2C4D2_MAIZE B2C4D2 547 Chrl0 7
18 tps26 A5YZT3_MAIZE A5YZT3 633 Chré 7
19 tps26 AS5YZT5 MAIZE AS5YZTS 627 Chré 7
20 tps26 A5YZT7_MAIZE A5YZT7 621 Chré 7
21 tps26 A5YZT9_MAIZE A5YZT9 628 Chré 7
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Neighbor-Joining tree
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Residue Swissprot

A =Ala
C=Cys
D =Asp
E=Glu
F = Phe
G =Gly
H = His
| = lle
L =Leu
K=Lys

%
8.26

1.36
5.46
6.75

3.86
7.08
2.27
5.97
9.66
5.85

Number

37
10
32
47

24
19
15
27
66
33

Mole
%

6.942
1.876
6.004
8.818

4.503
3.565
2.814
5.066
12.383
6.191

FRTPS10R EBRAH 4 #7 (Pepstats)

Residue Swissprot

M = Met
N = Asn
P =Pro
Q =GlIn
R = Arg
S = Ser
T=Thr
V = Val
W ="Trp
Y =Tyr

%
2.42

4.06
4.7
3.93
5.53
6.55
5.34
6.87
1.08
2.92

Number

17
18
17
13
26
32
41
27
8
24

Mole
%

3.189
3.377
3.189
2.439
4.878
6.004
7.692
5.066
1.501
4.503




3.1 EXRTPS10EMERED R

FHRTPSI0EERA R ST (Pepstats)

FEH A+C+F+G+I+L+M+P+V+W+Y 276 51.78%
Qs D+E+H+K+N+Q+R+S+T 257 48.22%
Dl D+E+H+K+R 153 28.71%
5 1E K+R+H 74  13.88%

T AU H, D+E 79 14.82%
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FKRTPS1085 IR 455 Tl
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 TPS10-B73 (Zea mays)
s TPS10-mex (Zea mays mexicana)
* TPS10-hue (Zea mays huehuetenangensis)

*» TPS10-dip (Zea diploperennis )
* TPS10-per (Zea perennis )
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(E,E)-FPP (E)-B-Farnesene (E)-o-Bergamotene

1.1 (TPS10-B73, TPS10-mex, TPS10- hue) (Schnee et al.,
2006)

% 6:1 (TPS10-dip, TPS10-per) (Gouinguene et al., 2001)
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AAX99146 (TPS10-B73)
ACT37403 (TPS10-mex)

ID- ACT37404 (TPS10-hue)

ACT37406 (TPS10-dip)
ACT37405 (TPS10-per)



3.2 ARETPS1089LLER 4

240 DDxxD 318
TPS10-B73 KOLNVETNLSFIRDRIVECHFWMTGACCEPQYSLSRVIATEMTALITVLDDMMDTY STTEEAMLLAEATYRWEENAAEL
TPS510-mex KQLN?ETNLSFIRDRIVECHFWMTGACCEPQYSLSRVIATKMTALITULDDMMDTYSTTEE&MLLAEAIYEMEENAAEL
TP510-hue KQLNVETNLSFIRDRIVECHFWMTGACCEPQY SLSEVIATEMTALITVLDDMMDTY STTEEAMLLAEATYRWEENAAEL
TPS10-dip KQLN?ETNLSFIRDRIVECHFWMTGACCEPQYSLSRUIATKMTALITULDDMMDTYSTTEEAMLLAEAIYRWEEEAAEL
TPS10-per KQLN?ETNLSFIRDRIVECHFWMTGACCEPEFSLSRVIATKMTALITULDDMMDTYSTTEEAMLLAEAIYRWEENAAEL

356
320

TPS10-B73 LﬁaﬂMKDFYLYLLKTIDSCGDELGPNRSFRTFYLKEMLK GSSQEIKWRNENYVPKTISEHLEHSGPTVGAFQVAC
TPS10-mex LPGYMEDFYLYLLKTIDSCGDELGPNRSFRTFYLKEMLK RGSSQEIKWRNENYUPKTISEHLEHSGﬂgVGAFQVAC
TP510-hue LPGYMEDFYLYLLKTIDSCGDELGPNRSFRTFYLKEMLK RGSSQEIKWRNENYVPKTISEALEHSGPTVGAFQVAC
TP510-dip LPGYMEDFYLYLLEKTIDSCGDELGPNRSFRTFYLEEMLK GSSQEIKWRNENYVPKTISEHLEHSGPTVGAFQVAC
TPS10-per LPGYMKHFYLYLLKTIDSCGEELGPNRSFRTFYLKEMLK RGSSQEIKWRNENYVPKTISEHLEHSGPTVGAFQVAC

7 tps10-B73 75 AH 1L #4:96-98%
[ps10-hue
94 {ps10-per
[ps10-dip
[ps10-mex

Koéllner et al., 2009



Bt A: (+)-delta-Cadinene Synthase A% (3g4dA)
PR ETEE: 4-532
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